PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CUMMINS CAL PACIFIC, LLC	07/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUMMINS PACIFIC, LLC
Street Address:	1030 DEERE AVENUE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8806853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: cummins.ip@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. NULL / MICKIE POTTER

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CI-12-0686-01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE MICHELE POTTER
SIGNATURE:	/patrice michele potter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

504833519

source=CI_12_0686_Change_of_Name_1#page1.tif

REEL: 045541 FRAME: 0278

PATENT

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 PM 07/10/2013 FILED 07:57 PM 07/10/2013 SRV 130865919 - 3547464 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
CUMMINS CAL PACIFIC, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Cummins Cal Pacific, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the first article thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Cummins Pacific, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 10th day of July, A.D. 2013.

CUMMINS CAL PACIFIC, LLC

Name: Thomas Wangard

Title: Authorized Person

LEGAL02/34259127v1

RECORDED: 03/23/2018

PATENT REEL: 045541 FRAME: 0279